�
i
MINITACH2-MCUTM Tachometer Relay
The Tempatron MINITACH2-MCUTM multi range tachometer relays are
designed to detect not only overspeed/underspeed conditions but
also monitor and calculate that the speed lies within a pre-programmed
RPM band, providing continuous confirmation that the user’s system
is operating within the correct speed limits. They combine analogue

�
Continued...
Ordering information
Model	 Code	 Description
		  MINITACH2-MCU-D	      Multi Range Tachometer Relay
			   DIN Rail Mounting
		  MINITACH2-MCU-P	      Multi Range Tachometer Relay
			   PCB
Example	                MINITACH2-MCU-P
Specification
Power Supply Voltage:
	 12 to 24Vdc
Burden:
	 7.5mA nominal (outputs off)
	 45mA nominal (outputs active)
Sensor Input:
	 NPN or PNP open collector
Input RPM Ranges:
	 T1: 1000 - 10000 rpm - link T2 and T3
	 T1H: 1500 - 15000 rpm (programmable)
	 T2: 500 - 5000 rpm - link T3
	 T2H: 750 - 7500 rpm (programmable)
	 T3: 100 - 1000 rpm - link T2
	 T3H: 250 - 2500 rpm (programmable)
	 T4: 50 - 500 rpm - no links
	 T4L: 10 - 100 rpm (programmable)
Relay Output:
	 Single pole changeover relay contact
	 16A at 240Vac/30Vdc (resistive)
Status LED Indication:
	 Display RPM status: (under/overrange,
	2 0, 40, 60, 80, 100%) - factory set
	 Display RPM alarm status:
	 (under/overrange, alarm active/inactive)
	 - programmable
Electrical Connections on PCB version:
	 Three 6.3mm blades for relay output
	 (N/C, C, N/O)
	 4 way screw terminals for DC supply
	 and optocoupler output
	 3 way screw terminals for tacho input
	2 -pin molex connector for remote LED
	2 -pin header for programming plug
Mounting:
	 Two M3 fixing pillars spaced 33mm
Operating Temperature:
	 -20ºC to 65ºC
Enclosure Code:
	 DIN Rail: case IP50, terminals IP10
	 PCB: IP00
Weight:
	 35g
Tempatron 	      Email: sales@tempatron.co.uk 	 Web: www.tempatron.co.uk
Specification subject to change without notice.
© Eltime Ltd.  Tempatron MINITACH2-MCU Tachometer Relays 07/2013
Tempatron Industrial Controls is a division of Eltime Ltd.
Tempatron: Eltime House, Hall Road, Maldon, Essex, CM9 4NF UK.
Fixing
Clip
4mm Cable
Entry
22.5
DIN-EN 50022 / BS558
Rail Fixing
65.5